The

Iowa Review

VOLUME TWENTY-SEVEN NUMBER ONE 1997

Mary Helen Stefaniak, Anthony Owen Colby, Chard de Niord,
Michael Evans, Gillian Foster, Russell Fraser, Arpine
Konyalian Grenier, Colin Hamilton, Jack Hammer,

Gail Hanlon, Jonathan Holden, Ben Howard, Marilyn Krysl,
Rustin Larson, James McKean, Paula Melton, Geoffrey Nutter,
Peter Richards, Reginald Shepherd, Jocelyn Bartkevicius,
Curtis White, Terry Tempest Williams, Carolyne Wright,
Martha Zweig, Mary Hussmann

1778¥lg

0'!l744

SR
University of lowa gﬁ@%’
is collaborating with JSTOR to digitize, preserve, and extend access to Oz

The lowa Review MINORY
WWw.jstor.org




The Iowa Review is a literary magazine published by the Department
of English and the Graduate College of The University of Iowa.

David Hamilton, Mary Hussmann, Editors

Creston Lea, Corinne Madden, Valerie Savior, Assistant Editors

Kay Amert, Designer

Marilyn Abildskov, John Beer, Lisa Chen, John D’Agata, Ellen Fagg,
Jerry Harp, John Isles, Antonio Jocson, Dorian Karchmar, Patricia Lawrence,
Paula Melton, Katherine Swiggert, Michael Taeckens, Michael Theune,
Editorial Assistants

David Baldus, Frank Conroy, Charles Kremenak, Leslie Sims,
Thomas Walz, Advisory Board

Our cover art this year is by Jim Madden. This painting, which de-
picts a landscape painted from memories of a childhood spent alongshore,
is a 24” x 20” oil on panel called Harborside 1994. Mr. Madden earned
a BArch from the Rhode Island School of Design in 1975 and practiced
architecture in Portland, Oregon until 1987. While living in Bozeman,
Montana from 1988 to 1992 he began painting landscapes and re-
turned to school. He earned a BFA in painting from The School of
the Art Institute of Chicago in 1994 and an MA from The Univer-
sity of Towa in 1996. He is presently an MFA candidate in painting
at The University of Iowa and plans to return with his wife, Corinne,
to Montana upon his graduation in May, 1997. All works are in the
collection of the artist and are reproduced with his permission.

The Iowa Review is indexed in Abstracts of English Studies, American
Bibliography of Slavic and East European Studies, American Humanities Index,
Bibliography of English Language and Literature, Index of American Peri-
odical Verse, Index to Book Reviews in the Humanities, Modern Language
Association Bibliography, and Poem Finder.

Send subscriptions, submissions, and any inquiries to The Iowa Re-
view, The University of Iowa, 308 English Philosophy Bldg., Iowa City,
Iowa 52242-1492. Please see our ad in the back for subscription in-
formation. We do not read from April 1 to September 1, or over
holidays.

Copyright © 1997, by The University of Iowa. All rights reserved.



Spring 1997
Volume 27 Number 1

Jocelyn Bartkevicius &
Mary Hussmann

Terry Tempest Williams
Jack Hammer

Mary Helen Stefaniak
Gillian Foster
Michael Evans

Curtis White
Jonathan Holden
Martha Zweig
Geoffrey Nutter

Reginald Shepherd
Russell Fraser
Chard de Niord

Gail Hanlon

Peter Richards

Rustin Larson

James McKean

Marilyn Krysl

Anthony Owen Colby
Ben Howard

Arpine Konyalian Grenier

Paula Melton

Carolyne Wright
Colin Hamilton

The

Towa Review

24
33

34
59
74
89
113
117
118
118
119
120
126

128
129
130
132
133
137
139
156
174
176

177
178
179

183
189
193

A Conversation with Terry Tempest
Williams

To Be Taken

from And After Many a Summer Dies
the Duck

Self Storage

Good Lookin’ Gal

The Passion of Lieut. Wm. Bligh

Manic Maverick

Infrastructure

Midnight Mass

11:03

11:39

The Gods at Three A.M.

Remembering Shelley

The Bailiff of the Heavenly Court
Brings Gerry to the Lord’s
Attention

In Life

Quatre Cents Coups

Dawn

Elegy for Music

The Nighthawk

Tooth

The Best You Can Do

Titanic

from Across the Water

So now tricolour is our wrap and
russian winter

My land

Sister, sister

Essays at Anne Carson’s Glass, Irony
and God

Five Short Reviews

From this Place I Can Reach Up

Notes on Contributors



	Article Contents
	[unnumbered]
	[unnumbered]
	[unnumbered]

	Issue Table of Contents
	The Iowa Review, Vol. 27, No. 1 (Spring, 1997), pp. 1-210
	Front Matter
	A Conversation with Terry Tempest Williams [pp. 1-23]
	To Be Taken [pp. 24-32]
	From "And after Many a Summer Dies the Duck" [p. 33-33]
	Self Storage [pp. 34-58]
	Good Lookin' Gal [pp. 59-73]
	The Passion of Lieut. Wm. Bligh [pp. 74-88]
	From "Memories of My Father Watching T.V.": Manic Maverick [pp. 89-112]
	Infrastructure [pp. 113-116]
	Midnight Mass [p. 117-117]
	11:03 [p. 118-118]
	11:39 [p. 118-118]
	The Gods at Three A.M. [p. 119-119]
	Remembering Shelley [pp. 120-125]
	The Bailiff of the Heavenly Court Brings Gerry to the Lord's Attention [pp. 126-127]
	In Life [pp. 128-129]
	Quatre Cents Coups [p. 129-129]
	Dawn [pp. 130-132]
	Elegy for Music [p. 132-132]
	The Nighthawk (Jefferson County Hospital) [pp. 133-136]
	Tooth [pp. 137-138]
	The Best You Can Do [pp. 139-155]
	Titanic [pp. 156-173]
	From "Across the Water" [pp. 174-175]
	So Now Tricolour Is Our Wrap and Russian Winter [p. 176-176]
	My Land [pp. 177-178]
	Sister Sister [p. 178-178]
	Essays at Anne Carson's "Glass, Irony and God" [pp. 179-182]
	Review: Five Short Reviews [pp. 183-188]
	Review: From This Place I Can Reach Up [pp. 189-192]
	Back Matter



