## Iowa Review

VOLUME TWENTY-SEVEN

NUMBER ONE

1997



Mary Helen Stefaniak, Anthony Owen Colby, Chard de Niord, Michael Evans, Gillian Foster, Russell Fraser, Arpine Konyalian Grenier, Colin Hamilton, Jack Hammer, Gail Hanlon, Jonathan Holden, Ben Howard, Marilyn Krysl, Rustin Larson, James McKean, Paula Melton, Geoffrey Nutter, Peter Richards, Reginald Shepherd, Jocelyn Bartkevicius, Curtis White, Terry Tempest Williams, Carolyne Wright, Martha Zweig, Mary Hussmann



The Iowa Review is a literary magazine published by the Department of English and the Graduate College of The University of Iowa.

David Hamilton, Mary Hussmann, Editors

Creston Lea, Corinne Madden, Valerie Savior, Assistant Editors Kay Amert, Designer

Marilyn Abildskov, John Beer, Lisa Chen, John D'Agata, Ellen Fagg, Jerry Harp, John Isles, Antonio Jocson, Dorian Karchmar, Patricia Lawrence, Paula Melton, Katherine Swiggert, Michael Taeckens, Michael Theune, Editorial Assistants

David Baldus, Frank Conroy, Charles Kremenak, Leslie Sims, Thomas Walz, Advisory Board

Our cover art this year is by Jim Madden. This painting, which depicts a landscape painted from memories of a childhood spent alongshore, is a 24" x 20" oil on panel called *Harborside 1994*. Mr. Madden earned a BArch from the Rhode Island School of Design in 1975 and practiced architecture in Portland, Oregon until 1987. While living in Bozeman, Montana from 1988 to 1992 he began painting landscapes and returned to school. He earned a BFA in painting from The School of the Art Institute of Chicago in 1994 and an MA from The University of Iowa in 1996. He is presently an MFA candidate in painting at The University of Iowa and plans to return with his wife, Corinne, to Montana upon his graduation in May, 1997. All works are in the collection of the artist and are reproduced with his permission.

The Iowa Review is indexed in Abstracts of English Studies, American Bibliography of Slavic and East European Studies, American Humanities Index, Bibliography of English Language and Literature, Index of American Periodical Verse, Index to Book Reviews in the Humanities, Modern Language Association Bibliography, and Poem Finder.

Send subscriptions, submissions, and any inquiries to *The Iowa Review*, The University of Iowa, 308 English Philosophy Bldg., Iowa City, Iowa 52242-1492. Please see our ad in the back for subscription information. We do not read from April 1 to September 1, or over holidays.

## Spring 1997 Volume 27 Number 1 Volume 27 Number 1 Volume 27 Number 1

Jocelyn Bartkevicius &	1	A Conversation with Terry Tempest
Mary Hussmann		Williams
Terry Tempest Williams	24	To Be Taken
Jack Hammer	33	from And After Many a Summer Dies the Duck
Mara Halon Stofaniah	34	Self Storage
Mary Helen Stefaniak Gillian Foster	59	Good Lookin' Gal
Michael Evans	74	The Passion of Lieut. Wm. Bligh
Curtis White	89	Manic Maverick
Jonathan Holden	113	Infrastructure
Martha Zweig	117	Midnight Mass
Geoffrey Nutter	118	11:03
	118	11:39
Reginald Shepherd	119	The Gods at Three A.M.
Russell Fraser	120	Remembering Shelley
Chard de Niord	126	The Bailiff of the Heavenly Court
		Brings Gerry to the Lord's
		Attention
Gail Hanlon	128	In Life
	129	Quatre Cents Coups
Peter Richards	130	Dawn
	132	Elegy for Music
Rustin Larson	133	The Nighthawk
James McKean	137	Tooth
Marilyn Krysl	139	The Best You Can Do
Anthony Owen Colby	156	Titanic
Ben Howard	174	from Across the Water
Arpine Konyalian Grenier	176	So now tricolour is our wrap and
•		russian winter
	177	My land
	178	Sister, sister
Paula Melton	179	Essays at Anne Carson's Glass, Irony and God
Carolyne Wright	183	Five Short Reviews
Colin Hamilton	189	From this Place I Can Reach Up
COVID ALWINDING	193	Notes on Contributors
	- / -	